Selling, general and administrative expenses 613 615 1,165 1,164
Research and development costs 212 213 409 410
Restructuring costs and other 135 134 185 188

Earnings from continuing operations, before interest, other income, net and
income taxes 155 139 168 146
Interest expense 43 43 87 87
Other income, net 7 8 6 6

Earnings from continuing operations before income taxes 119 104 87 65
Benefit for income taxes (24) (15) (72) (62)

Earnings from continuing operations $ 143 $ 119 $ 159 $ 127

Earnings from discontinued operations, net of income taxes $ 11 $ 17 $ 23 $ 30

Edgar Filing: EASTMAN KODAK CO - Form 10-Q/A

12

NET EARNINGS $ 154 $ 136 $ 182 $ 157

Basic and diluted net earnings per share:
Continuing operations $ .50 $ .42 $ .56 $ .44
Discontinued operations .04 .06 .08 .11

Total $ .54 $ .48 $ .64 $ .55

Edgar Filing: EASTMAN KODAK CO - Form 10-Q/A

13

PAGE 10

The following table reflects the impact of the aforementioned adjustments on selected components of the Company�s Consolidated Statement of
Earnings for the three months ended June 30, 2004:

As
Previously
Reported

Pensions
and Other

Postretirement
Benefits Other Tax

As
Restated

Earnings (loss) from continuing operations before income
taxes $ 119 $ (7) $ (8) $ �  $ 104
Provision (benefit) for income taxes (24) (3) (1) 13 (15)

Earnings (loss) from continuing operations 143 (4) (7) (13) 119

Earnings from discontinued operations before income
taxes 18 �  �  �  18
Provision (benefit) for income taxes 7 �  �  (6) 1

Earnings from discontinued operations 11 �  �  6 17

Net earnings (loss) $ 154 $ (4) $ (7) $ (7) $ 136

The following table reflects the impact of the aforementioned adjustments on selected components of the Company�s Consolidated Statement of
Earnings for the six months ended June 30, 2004:

As
Previously
Reported

Pensions
and Other

Postretirement
Benefits Other Tax

As
Restated

Earnings (loss) from continuing operations before income
taxes $ 87 $ (9) $ (13) $ �  $ 65
Provision (benefit) for income taxes (72) (3) (2) 15 (62)

Earnings (loss) from continuing operations 159 (6) (11) (15) 127

Earnings from discontinued operations before income
taxes 38 �  �  �  38
Provision (benefit) for income taxes 15 �  (1) (6) 8

Earnings from discontinued operations 23 �  1 6 30

Net earnings (loss) $ 182 $ (6) $ (10) $ (9) $ 157

Edgar Filing: EASTMAN KODAK CO - Form 10-Q/A

14

PAGE 11

For the Three Months Ended
June 30, 2003

For the Six Months Ended
June 30, 2003

As Previously
Reported Restated

As Previously
Reported Restated

Consolidated Statement of Earnings:
Net sales $ 3,259 $ 3,258 $ 5,899 $ 5,897
Cost of goods sold 2,163 2,164 4,002 4,003

Gross profit 1,096 1,094 1,897 1,894
Selling, general and administrative expenses 707 708 1,265 1,267
Research and development costs 178 177 371 369
Restructuring costs and other 44 41 76 76

Earnings from continuing operations, before interest, other charges, net and
income taxes 167 168 185 182
Interest expense 34 34 71 71
Other charges, net 9 9 30 30

Earnings from continuing operations before income taxes 124 125 84 81
Provision (benefit) for income taxes 18 11 (10) (15)

Earnings from continuing operations $ 106 $ 114 $ 94 $ 96

Earnings from discontinued operations, net of income taxes $ 6 $ 4 $ 30 $ 27

NET EARNINGS $ 112 $ 118 $ 124 $ 123

Basic and diluted net earnings per share:
Continuing operations $ .37 $ .40 $ .33 $ .34
Discontinued operations .02 .01 .10 .09

Total $ .39 $ .41 $ .43 $ .43

The following table reflects the impact of the aforementioned adjustments on selected components of the Company�s Consolidated Statement of
Earnings for the three months ended June 30, 2003:

As
Previously
Reported

Pensions
and Other

Postretirement
Benefits Other Tax

As
Restated

Earnings (loss) from continuing operations before income
taxes $ 124 $ 2 $ (1) $ �  $ 125
Provision (benefit) for income taxes 18 1 (1) (7) 11

Earnings from continuing operations 106 1 �  7 114

Earnings (loss) from discontinued operations before
income taxes 9 �  (2) �  7
Provision for income taxes 3 �  �  �  3

Edgar Filing: EASTMAN KODAK CO - Form 10-Q/A

15

Earnings (loss) from discontinued operations 6 �  (2) �  4

Net earnings (loss) $ 112 $ 1 $ (2) $ 7 $ 118

Edgar Filing: EASTMAN KODAK CO - Form 10-Q/A

16

PAGE 12

The following table reflects the impact of the aforementioned adjustments on selected components of the Company�s Consolidated Statement of
Earnings for the six months ended June 30, 2003:

As
Previously
Reported

Pensions
and Other

Postretirement
Benefits Other

Adjustments
Relating
to Prior
Periods Tax

As
Restated

Earnings (loss) from continuing operations
before income taxes $ 84 $ 3 $ (5) $ (1) $ �  $ 81
Provision (benefit) for income taxes (10) 1 (1) �  (5) (15)

Earnings (loss) from continuing operations 94 2 (4) (1) 5 96